information or for any other reason. See �Risk Factors�.

S-34

Edgar Filing: ING GROEP NV - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows the actual capitalization of the ING Group as at September 30, 2009 and its capitalization
as of September 30, 2009 as adjusted for the receipt and use of the net proceeds of the Offering, as described under
�Reasons for the Offering and Use of Proceeds � Use of Proceeds�.

The information in the following table is derived from the unaudited consolidated financial statements of ING Groep
N.V. as of September 30, 2009 prepared in accordance with IFRS-EU and included in this prospectus supplement.
This table should be read together with such unaudited consolidated interim financial information and the notes
thereto. The adjusted figures in the table below have been prepared for illustrative purposes only assuming that the
Rights Offering is fully subscribed at the BDR Subscription Price, and do not necessarily give a true picture of the
Group�s financial condition following the Offering.

As of September 30, 2009 As adjusted for the Offering
unaudited

EUR
millions

US$
millions(1)

EUR
millions

US$
millions(1)

Capitalization

Liabilities 1,150,333 1,740,914 1,150,333 1,740,914

Short-term debt(2) 644,447 975,306 644,447 975,306
Subordinated �
Guaranteed �
Secured �

Long-term debt(2)

Subordinated 10,018 15,161 10,018 15,161
Guaranteed 14,346 21,711 14,346 21,711
Secured 8,504 12,870 8,504 12,870
Other long-term debt 72,848 110,248 72,848 110,248

Minority interests 1,067 1,615 1,067 1,615

Shareholders� equity
Ordinary shares (nominal value EUR 0.24;
authorized 4,500,000,000; issued
2,063,147,969)(3)(4) 495 749 920 1,392
Other surplus reserves 26,020 39,379 32,502 49,189
Total shareholders� equity 26,515 40,128 33,422 50,581

Non-voting equity securities 10,000 15,134 5,000 7,567

Edgar Filing: ING GROEP NV - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 72

Total capitalization 143,298 216,867 145,205 219,753

(1) For your convenience, we have translated euro amounts into US dollars at the rate of US dollar 1.5134 per EUR
(as published by Bloomberg at close of business New York time on November 25, 2009).

(2) Short-term debt and long-term debt include savings accounts, time deposits and other customer credit balances,
certificates of deposit, debentures and other non-subordinated debt securities, securities sold subject to
repurchase agreements, non-subordinated interbank debt and other borrowings.

(3) We have also authorized 4,500,000,000 cumulative preference shares (nominal value EUR 0.24), of which there
were none outstanding as of September 30, 2009.

(4) Reflects 3,831,560,513 ordinary shares outstanding as a result of the Offering.

S-35

Edgar Filing: ING GROEP NV - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 73